

Newgen Software Technologies Limited

CIN: U72200DL 1992PLC049074

E-44/13, Okhla Phase-II, New Delhi - 110020, INDIA Tel: (+91)-11-46533200, 26384060, 26384146 Fax: (+91)-11-26383963

URL: http://www.newgensoft.com

Date: April 13, 2018

To,	To,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Dalal Street,	Bandra- Kurla Complex
Mumbai – 400001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Ref.: Newgen Software Technologies	Ref.: Newgen Software Technologies
Limited	Limited
(NEWGEN/INE619B01017)	(NEWGEN/INE619B01017)
Scrip Code - 540900	,

Sub.: <u>Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement)</u>, Regulations, 2015

Ref.: Press Release

Dear Sir/ Ma'am

Please find enclosed the press release titled "PR Savings Bank Implements Newgen Solutions to Transform its Retail Loan Origination Processes"

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you.

For Newgen Software Technologies Limited

Aman Mourya

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: Press release.



Press Release

PR Savings Bank Implements Newgen Solutions to Transform its Retail Loan Origination Processes

Philippines, April 13, 2018: PR Savings Bank has recently partnered with Newgen to drive operational efficiency and business growth through customer centricity in its loan approval process. The bank wanted to increase and diversify its loan book growth in two-wheeler and teacher's loan segment through smart engagement model. The bank is now able to link different touch points to provide responsive and high availability system using Newgen's Business Process Management and Enterprise Mobility Framework.

"We wanted to improve the information management of our credit processes to cater to customers in a faster and better way. With Newgen's solutions on board, we will be able to automate our processes and provide enhanced quality of service to our customers and at the same time extend the flexibility of work to our executives on field," said Emmanuel L. Benitez, President and CEO, PR Savings Bank.

"Newgen lending platform gives our customers a competitive edge in the industry. The flexible in built engines and rule management framework automates and fast tracks loan origination process. This further ensures easier and faster customer on-boarding. We help banks globally to transform by innovatively connecting systems, processes, people and things," said Diwakar Nigam, Chairman and Managing Director, Newgen Software.

The solutions will help the bank undertake digitization initiatives and informed decision making pertaining to loan initiations and approvals. Mobile on-boarding will assist the bank improve real time customer engagement and enhance user productivity.

About PR Savings Bank

The Philippine Resources Savings Banking Corporation (PR Savings) is part of the Ropali Group of Companies. PR Savings Bank was founded in 1977 with the goal of stimulating rural economic activity by providing credit and other financial products tailored to the needs of farmers and micro entrepreneurs in the rural areas. The bank's major loan programs include salary loans for DepEd public school teachers, agricultural machinery and production loans, and livelihood motorcycle loans.

For more information, please visit http://prsavingsbank.com.ph

About Newgen Software Technologies Pte Ltd.

Newgen Software Technologies Pte Ltd. (wholly owned subsidiary of Newgen Software Technologies Limited, listed In India on National Stock Exchanges [Script code: NEWGEN] and Bombay Stock Exchange [Script code: 540900]), is a provider of Business Process Management (BPM), Enterprise Content Management (ECM) and Customer Communication Management (CCM) platforms with large, mission-critical solutions deployed at world's leading Banks, Insurance firms, Healthcare Organizations, Governments, BPO's & Telecom Companies.

For more information, please visit www.newgensoft.com





Connect with us:

- Follow us on <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Twitter</u>
- Watch our videos on YouTube

Media Contact:
Asif Khan
asif.khan@newgensoft.com

Aman Moweys!

